
BOWFLEX ULTIMATE 2

PICTURE PREVIEW

AB ATTACHMENT

LEG EXTENSION



BOWFLEX ULTIMATE 2

BOTTOM EXPLODED VIEW

18 21
159

24

32

20

33

46

89

42

45

43

16

40

51

15

22

19

48
41

47

53

23

39

13

17

39
BOTTOM VIEW 

SOME COMPONENTS 
REMOVED FOR CLAIRITY

A

DETAIL A

WARRANTY AS
HARDWARE
ITEM #90

18 21
159

24

32

20

33

46

89

42

45

43

16

40

51

15

22

19

48
41

47

53

23

39

13

17

39
BOTTOM VIEW 

SOME COMPONENTS 
REMOVED FOR CLAIRITY

A

DETAIL A

41

48

WARRANTY AS
HARDWARE
ITEM #90



BOWFLEX ULTIMATE 2

CENTER EXPLODED VIEW

80

81

79

86

83

85

77

84

78

72

59

57

69

71
54

58

60

88

55

67

65

56

70

63

66
73 64



BOWFLEX ULTIMATE 2

TOP EXPLODED VIEW

107

101

108

100

104

62

59

72

53

96

105

99

109

106

102

54

95

17



BOWFLEX ULTIMATE 2

ADDITIONAL ITEMS

110

128

127

119

140

34

38

94

74

87 75

76

90

35

36
126

117

137

138

132

133
134

131

29

25

31

27

26

30

28

92

COMPLETE VIEW
OF EXPLODED 
ASSEMBLIES



BOWFLEX ULTIMATE 2

BOX 1
310# ROD BOX

8 9 9 10 11 117

2 3 3 4 5 57

1



BOWFLEX ULTIMATE 2

150

147

148

158

155
154

112

144

116

149

143

157

142

35

145

119

32

146

12

151

94

AB ATTACHMENT



REF DESCRIPTION PART # REF DESCRIPTION PART #
U2 Box 1 001-8042 U2 Box 4 000-3154

1 Holder, Rod Pack 10046 53 87MM DBL CHEEK ASSY 001-5368
2 Cap, End 5# 80208 54 Screw, Black 1/4x5 SHC 10191
3 Cap, End 10# 80209 55 Plug, U2 32mOx2mI Wall Tube 000-2338
4 Cap, End 30# 80210 56 Assy, U2 Bench Rest Pin 000-2340
5 Cap, End 50# 80211 57 Assy, U2 Chest Cross Bar 000-2406
6 Strap, Rod Binding 90135 58 Weldment, U2 Lower Lat 000-2467
7 Screw, #8x0.50 PHM 90228 59 Assy, U2 4" Pulley Slider 000-2469
8 Rod, 5# Tested W/ S&C 95701 17 Plug, U2 1.75" x 3" Tube 000-2510
9 Rod,10# Tested w/ S&C 95702 62 Gusset,U2 Upr Lat Slide Plate 000-2511
10 Rod, 30# Tested w/ S&C 95703 63 Assy, U2 Rod Box Frame 000-2518
11 Rod, 50#  Tested w/ S&C 95704 64 Tube, U2 59.2mm Spacer 000-2534

U2 Box 2 000-3152 65 Assy, U2 Squat Holder 000-2537
159 PULLEY ALIGNMENT KIT 17016 66 Pulley Assy, 87MM 000-2544
12 ROLLER,FOAM, L=175MM,7" 50304 67 Bumper, U2 Squat Holder 000-2560
13 Bushing, U2 Main Beam Pivot 10776 68 Assy, U2 87mm Dbck Pull 000-3275
15 Shroud, U2 Base Back Right 000-2365 69 Assy, U2 Fltng 87mm Pull, Pair 000-3276
16 Assy, U2 Back Base Sub 000-2376 70 Assy, U2 87mm Slngck Pulley 000-3277
17 Plug, U2 1.75" x 3" Tube 000-2510 71 Washer, U2 Chest Bar 000-3376
18 Pad, U2 Left Rear Standing 000-2553 72 Knob, U2 Locking 000-3377
19 Shroud, U2 Base Back Left 000-2565 73 Pulley Service Pack 001-5364
20 Wheel, U2 Caster 000-2574 160 BOLT BTN HD 3/8*1-1/2 15022
21 Pad, U2 Right Rear Standing 000-2617 U2 Box 5 000-3155
22 Shroud, U2 Base Front 000-2620 74 Belt, Adjustable, Leg Press 12341
23 Pack, U2 Service 000-2745 75 Handgrip, Adj (Pair) 17100
24 Assy, U2 8mm Pulley 000-3274 76 Handgrip, (Pair) 51525
25 Pad, U2 Squat Back 000-3283 77 Plug, U2 Seat Rail End 000-2329
26 Cover, U2 Lock Handle 000-3299 78 Plug, U2 1.75" x 4" Tube 000-2330
27 Assy, U2 Locking Pin w/Bracket 000-3321 79 Assy, U2 Complete Bench 000-2363
28 Assy, U2 Left Squat Arm w/Lock 000-3336 80 Assy, U2 Bench Frame 000-2364
29 Assy, U2 Right Squat Arm 000-3337 82 Assy, U2 Bench Rest Pin w/Foam 000-2486
30 Assy, U2 Squat Frame w/Pawl 000-3341 83 Pad, U2 Seat 000-2523
31 Assy, U2 Squat Handle 000-3342 84 Assy, U2 Seat Rail 000-2524
32 Plug, U2 1.75" x 3" Flat Tube 000-3371 85 Assy, U2 Sliding Seat Bracket 000-2526
33 Assy, U2 Base Foot 000-3372 86 Pad, U2 Bench 000-2563
34 Cable, U2 Rod, Pair 000-3380 87 Bar, U2 Lat Pull Down 000-3302
35 Assy, Plug, 25-28mm Tube N/A 88 Bushing, U2 Seat Rail Pivot 000-3332
36 Plug, U2 28mm Flat Tube 000-3422 89 Assy, U2 Base Plate Foot 000-3378
37 Kit, U2 Manual 000-4301 90 Cards, U2 Hardware 000-3407
38 Kit, Cable Ball Stop 000-8319 92 Harness, U2 5 Point Foot 000-3675
NP Squat Frm Hdw Kit (2 bolts/Wsh/Nuts) 002-1255 U2 Box 6 000-3156

NP BFX Weight Loss Plan 004-0657 54 Screw, Black 1/4x5 SHC 10191
U2 Box 3 000-3153 94 SNAPHOOK,LARGE,MULTI USE 50334

39 Pin, U2 Front Leg Pivot 000-2332 95 Assy, U2 Lat Cross Bar 000-2441
40 Assy, U2 Front Base Sub 000-2379 96 Gusset, U2 Upper Lat Top Plate 000-2442
41 Assy, U2 Steel Front Handle 000-2420 59 Assy, U2 4" Pulley Slider 000-2469
42 Shroud, U2 Front Leg Bushing 000-2430 17 Plug, U2 1.75" x 3" Tube 000-2510
43 Plug,U2 Front Leg Top End 000-2489 99 Pulley Assy, Rear Lat U2 000-2512
44 Cap, U2 16mm Tube End 000-2499 100 Frame, U2 Rear Lat Pulley 000-2513
45 Wheel, U2 Transport 000-2558 101 Plate, U2 Upper Shield 000-2559
46 Plate, U2 Base Bottom 000-2621 102 Pad, U2 DVD Slot Cover 000-2578
47 BRACKET, CABLE CATCH 000-2763 104 Assy, U2 87mm Swivel Pulley 000-3278
48 Assy, U2 Plastic Front Handle 000-3363 105 Assy, U2 Right Lat Boom 000-3300
32 Plug, U2 1.75" x 3" Flat Tube 000-3371 106 Assy, U2 Left Lat Boom 000-3301
33 Assy, U2 Base Foot 000-3372 107 Assy, U2 Upper Lat 000-3358
51 Tube, U2 Cable Take-up 000-3374 108 Assy, U2 Upper Lat 000-3359
36 Plug, U2 28mm Flat Tube 000-3422 109 PULLEY SERVICE PACK BOX 6 001-5365



REF DESCRIPTION PART # REF DESCRIPTION PART #
72 Knob, U2 Locking 000-3377 U2 AB Attachment (Optional) 000-3158
110 Cable, U2 Lat, Pair 000-3379 116 Cap, 3/4 End 90218
38 Kit, Cable Ball Stop 000-8319 142 Plug, U2 1.75"x3" Tube End 1/2 000-2348

U2 Box 7 000-3157 143 Pad, U2 Ab Back N/A
112 Tube, Leg Ext Roller 12394 144 Assy, U2 Ab Handle 000-2355
113 Bumper, 1" Thick w/Screw 17313 145 Clip, U2 Single Cable 000-2542
12 ROLLER,FOAM, L=175MM,7" 50304 146 Cable, U2 Ab Attachment 000-2571
94 SNAPHOOK,LARGE,MULTI USE 50334 147 Cap, U2 Ab Bearing 000-2591
116 Cap, 3/4 End 90218 148 Washer, U2 Spring 000-2592
117 Strap, Lat/Squat Bar 95001 149 Hook, U2 Ab Cable Attachment 000-2615
119 Plug, End 1.75"x2" Tube 000-2331 150 Assy, U2 Ab Backbone 000-3367
120 Pin, U2 Leg Ext Pivot 000-2335 151 Assy, U2 Ab Attachment Pulley 000-3369
121 Plug, U2 20mm x 40mm End 000-2336 112 Tube, Leg Ext Roller 12394
122 Assy, U2 Leg Ext Backbone 000-2449 35 Assy, Plug, 25-28mm Tube N/A
123 Assy, U2 Leg Ext Pivot Tube 000-2451 154 Roller, U2 Replacement Ab Foam 000-4310
124 Assy, U2 Leg Ext Pivoting Bkb 000-2453 155 Hardware Card AB ATT U2 000-7225
125 Bushing, U2 LE 18mIx26mO 000-2484 12 ROLLER,FOAM, L=175MM,7" 50304
126 Assy, U2 Preacher Curl Bar 000-2491 94 SNAPHOOK,LARGE,MULTI USE 50334
127 Pad, U2 Preacher Curl 000-2495 119 Plug, End 1.75"x2" Tube 000-2331
128 Assy, U2 Prchr Curl Pad Frm 000-2496 32 Plug, U2 1.75" x 3" Flat Tube 000-3371
44 Cap, U2 16mm Tube End 000-2499 157 Assy, Hook to Cable Connector N/A
17 Plug, U2 1.75" x 3" Tube 000-2510 158 U2 AB Attachment 000-3158
131 Pad, U2 Leg Ext 000-3303 DVD Player (Optional) 000-3671
132 Assy, U2 Leg Ext Handle 000-3306 156 Box, U2 DVD Bracket 000-3803
133 Bumper, U2 Leg Ext Side Tilt 000-3311
134 Bumper, U2 Leg Ext Front Tilt 000-3312 Jiffy Kit
135 Strap, U2 Preacher Curl D-Ring 000-3366 U2 Jiffy Kit (See Floating Bench SB) 001-3518
32 Plug, U2 1.75" x 3" Flat Tube 000-3371
137 Assy, U2 Leg Ext Rest Pin w/Fm 000-3373 Recall Kits
138 Assy, U2 Leg Ext Seat Bracket 000-3408 Leg Ext Pulley Bracket Kit 000-2745
35 Assy, Plug, 25-28mm Tube N/A Retainer Clip Assembly 001-5126
140 Hardware Card U2 (Box 7) 000-7226 U2 Seat Rail Clevis Pin Kit 003-4285


